ARG/04/03/65/89
Island of Tiree

Approximate Estimate of Pier Dues which might be raised from the probable annual Exports

and Imports.

Exports
Horses
Cattle
Sheep
Pigs
Wool
Potatoes
Poultry
Shell [and]
Fresh Fish
Salt Fish
Butter
Kelp
Tangle Char

Eggs

Passengers

Imports
Horses
Cattle
Sheep
Coals
Meal, Flour
and other
goods
Dues from
three lines of
Steamers
Passengers

say
say
say
say
say
say
say
say

say
say
say
say
say

say

say
say
say
say
say

say

say

A
JATRRTEIN
| 40

"

)

Argyll Estates

A

—

:(iv

The Argyll Papers, Inveraray Castle

Bags
Bags
Boxes
Boxes

Tons
Kegs
Tons
Tons

Tons
Tons

120
1200
6000

500

200

200

20

200

50

40
150
150

50 or
60,000
doz
5000

20
200
2500
2000
1000

5000

SISIGISIOENOIOISIOIOISOIGIS)

SISIGIOIS) )

)

1/-
1/-
1d
3d
6d
6d
6d
6d

2/-
4d
6d
6d
1/-

2d

1/-
1/-
1d
4d
1/-

£40

2d

Reference: Argyll Papers ARG/04/03/65/89

© His Grace, the Duke of Argyll
Transcribed by John C. McLean, Friends of the Argyll Papers, July 2019

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
per 100
doz

each
each
each
each

each
per ton

each

each

12
60

o1 01Ol

~Nww . o1

2

41

13

10
10
33
50

120

41

1 OY 00

13

1 00 B~

£201 1

266 8

8

4

£467 10




