

The Argyll Papers, Inveraray Castle

ARG/04/03/65/89

Island of Tiree

Approximate Estimate of Pier Dues which might be raised from the probable annual Exports and Imports.

Exports												
Horses	say		120	@	1/-	each	12	-	-			
Cattle	say		1200	@	1/-	each	60	-	-			
Sheep	say		6000	@	1d	each	25	-	-			
Pigs	say		500	@	3d	each	6	5	-			
Wool	say	Bags	200	@	6d	each	5	-	-			
Potatoes	say	Bags	200	@	6d	each	5	-	-			
Poultry	say	Boxes	20	@	6d	each	-	10	-			
Shell [and]	say	Boxes	200	@	6d	each	5	-	-			
Fresh Fish												
Salt Fish	say	Tons	50	@	2/-	each	5	-	-			
Butter	say	Kegs	40	@	4d	each	-	13	4			
Kelp	say	Tons	150	@	6d	each	3	15	-			
Tangle Char	say	Tons	150	@	6d	each	3	15	-			
Eggs	say		50 or	@	1/-	per 100	27	10	-			
			60,000			doz						
			doz									
Passengers	say		5000	@	2d	each	41	13	4	<u>-</u>		
										£201	1	8
Imports												
Horses	say		20	@	1/-	each	1	-	-			
Cattle	say		200	@	1/-	each	10	-	-			
Sheep	say		2500	@	1d	each	10	8	4			
Coals	say	Tons	2000	@	4d	each	33	6	8			
Meal, Flour	say	Tons	1000	@	1/-	per ton	50	-	-			
and other												
goods												
Dues from	say			@	£40	each	120	-	-			
three lines of												
Steamers												
Passengers	say		5000	@	2d	each	41	13	4	266	8	4
										£467	10	